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FUSIBLES MINIATURES
MINIATURES FUSES

380 V ∼ FA “AL”
TRÈS RAPIDE (VERY FAST ACTING)

DE (BETWEEN) 0,1A A (AND) 6,3 A
TAILLE (SIZE) : 6,3 x 32

CARACTERISTIQUES PRINCIPALES
BASICS CHARACTERISTICS

Dimensions
Dimensions

Homologations reconnues UL E 76491
Approvals UL recognized E 76491

Poids maximum : 2,8 g
Max weight : 2,8 g

73 mm

Ø 0,8 mm

6,3 + 0,15 mm32,0 ± 0,5 mm

34,5 mm maxi

Taille
Size

mm V A VA2 s

Tension
nominale

Rated
Voltage

Intensité
nominale

Rated
Current

Référence en
bande de
References
in tape per

1 500 pièces
E 208 177 V
F 208 178 V
G 208 179 V
H 208 180 V
J 208 181 V
K 208 182 V
L 208 183 V
M 208 184 V
N 208 185 V
P 208 186 V
Q 208 187 V
R 208 188 V
S 208 189 V
T 208 190 V
V 208 191 V
W 208 192 V
X 208 193 V
Y 208 194 V
A 208 039 V

380V FA 0,100 A 6.32 AL
380V FA 0,125 A 6.32 AL
380V FA 0,160 A 6.32 AL
380V FA 0,200 A 6.32 AL
380V FA 0,250 A 6.32 AL
380V FA 0,315 A 6.32 AL
380V FA 0,400 A 6.32 AL
380V FA 0,500 A 6.32 AL
380V FA 0,630 A 6.32 AL
380V FA 0,800 A 6.32 AL
380V FA 1,000 A 6.32 AL
380V FA 1,250 A 6.32 AL
380V FA 1,600 A 6.32 AL
380V FA 2,000 A 6.32 AL
380V FA 2,500 A 6.32 AL
380V FA 3,150 A 6.32 AL
380V FA 4,000 A 6.32 AL
380V FA 5,000 A 6.32 AL
380V FA 6,300 A 6.32 AL

2,75
2,6
2,0
1,7
1,55
1,45
1,40
1,40
1,15
1,0
0,71
0,55
0,65
0,55
0,52
0,53
0,48
0,37
0,22

200 kA
cosϕ
≥ 0,2

180 kA
cosϕ ≥ 0,2

0,00057 0,0016
0,00077 0,0021
0,002 0,006
0,0046 0,013
0,009 0,025
0,016 0,045
0,03 0,085
0,05 0,15
0,12 0,35
0,25 0,72
0,11 0,25
0,26 0,6
0,39 0,9
0,81 1,9
1,44 3,2
2,46 5,5
4,6 10

11 25
1,1 12

0,100
0,125
0,160
0,200
0,250
0,315
0,400
0,500
0,630
0,800
1,000
1,250
1,600
2,000
2,500
3,150
4,000
5,000
6,300

6,3
x 380

32

Pouvoir de
Coupure sous
Breaking Capacity
under 380V AC

[I2t] mini
de fusion
Pre-arcing

[I2t] total à
Total

clearing at
400 V

Désignation
Designation

Chute maxi
de tension à

Max voltage drop at
In
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Beware
Due to constant evolution of technics and standards, we reserve the right to modify, at any time, the characteristics and specifications contained in this document. Do not hesitate to contact FERRAZ, in order to be informed of the last updating.



Conditionnement
Packaging
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N° Identification CEE : FR 429 555 11 217

Caractéristiques temps courant
Time current characteristics

En bande de 1 500 pièces.
In tape per 1 500 pieces.

83,5

380 V FA 6,3 x 32380 V FA 6,3 x 32

63 mm

LT ≈ 15,6 mm

10

6

78 étiquette

Ø 360 mm

axe Ø 31,5 mm

Remarques concernant le montage
Installation instruction

• Résistance à la chaleur lors de la soudure : selon CEI 68-2-20 / 260°C pendant 10 secondes.
Soldering heat resistance : according IEC 68-2-20                                          / 260°C for 10 seconds.

• Matière (Material) :
- Boîtier (Body) : Corps céramique (ceramic tube)
- Connexion (Connection) : Cuivre étamé (Tin plated copper)
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